In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of Ll Q 0 2
the Insolvency {England

sonales) s 01820 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

I

15/04/2019 #155
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 3
Company number WF,?I?'TEFE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript arin

Company name in full | C&L Sherrington Ltd

botd black capitals.

|

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) lan

Surname McCulloch

f Liguidator’s address

Building name/number| 2 - 3 Winckley Court

Street | Chapel Street
Post town I Preston
County/Region |
Postcode I—P—I_R_ITI_'I?IFW]—_
Country |
I Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) Dean @ Other liguidator
Use this section 1o tell us about
Surname Watson another liquidatar,
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | 2 - 3 Winckley Court O Other iuidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ Chapel Street another liguidator.
Post town l Preston
County/Region !
Postcode y P EIT}——,—S[_B,—UI_
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Dat o Bla Plofrfe

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95{1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statemment of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[7 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature Si;arure
V2
Signature date I—_[‘— Fl_ (——‘——l_{____

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
C&L Shemington Lid T/A Virginia House Ulverston

on the 10 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are tnue.

Fult Name ()fGAOl S’\folm\%a/\

Signed

Dated g? Cf/ | 9




C&L Sherrington Ltd T/A Virginia House Ulverston
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2019

A - Summary of Assets
Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Fixtures & Fittings 16,000.00 16,000.00
Stock 2,000.00 2,000.00
Directors Lean Account 47,000.00 Uncertaln
Uncharged assets!;

18,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature % Date g?‘f/ f(}

\



C&L Sherrington Ltd T/A Virginia House Ulverston
Statement Of Affairs as at 10 April 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,000.00
Liabilities
Praferential Creditors:-
RPO re Arrears/Holiday Pay 1,630.18
1,630.18
Estimatad deficlency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors 16,368.82
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
16,369.82
Estimatad prescribed part of net property whare applicable (to carry forward) 6,273.96
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,095.86
Debls secured by fleating charges post 14 September 2003
National Westminster Bank PLC 18,769.54
18.769.54
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges _{8,673.68)
Estimated prescribad part of net proparty where applicable (brought down) 6,273.96
Total agsets available to unsecured creditors 6,273.96
Unsecured non-preferantial claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditars 41,570.21
RPO ra Redundancy/Notice pay 9,247.67
HMRC (non VAT) 25,450.19
HMRC (VAT) 33,459.94
108,728.01
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-prefarential crediters
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (103,454.05)
Shortfalt in respect of F.C's post 14 Septembar 2003 (brought down) 8,673.68
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (112,127.73)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharcholdars 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (112,227.73)

Signature X

A\

Date S:/ ‘f"/ I C?




Li3r) 6102 Bdv SO

B60°510Z “18A DS &di

7 p ¥o et

LHELS )2

™

00 Qs ONL LY 'sSBWn-uk-AgiiM 'UHeq yolew i1 Agsvey Auoy oo
00's2Y's D3R 5V "AYSBOUBT "YHOoJURD 'SPUBS 8] LOYOY ‘PEOY UIBW 58 'BSNOH BIEPUSSSEIS) P Wer Wi Jouag 1]
00°042 87€ ¥V 'BLUQUIRD 'SSBLINS-UI-MOLIYE ‘BNUaAY UNPIGA £ $aoeg sapier LN
00°00Z°tL pEOY B3UBAd 66 SlweH eueydag 604
007051 <30 Z)V1 ‘euqung ‘Uojsiea)n ‘Yoroiddy uonels ‘poom Alsug Yuemo soluer 80+
00'68 VW AS LOVAINGD SuteL BUBP SN 20
00’001 Dd4 TV ‘BUQUIND ‘UCI&IBAIN 'BS0ID Uojun £ SOUIOH SRl ] acH
o00'se NS0 £V 'BLqung ‘Ssewn4-ti-MOMEE "BNUSAY SLLI0GIeYS $T JayBegee) ayey sy poe
16284 108 $v1 ‘euiysecue’] ‘aquizdelop ‘eueT uasio BlOUS P11 Spood Ajfeoeds afepf) 00:
0022 100 2470 'weying Aune) ‘jyhusy eans ebioen 9 ueg asopdxag 00z
00°000°Z NFO Ziv) 'euquind ‘uoibujuued 1eaas uew 9l Seme(] Uy aynr PO
00705 SaME(] Sin; EX
00°0S DDE P11 ‘enquin) 'ssawing uj moueg eens seinog 's) UoSURRI] LEMS e
0e'vee Qdg Shv ‘BUQUIND ‘SSalwing ut uojle ‘Peoy UCISIaAIN Hed S5auISNg SPUBHOOID L urwleq sdiuy se X
og'el S72 ZLV ‘BUqUING ‘uOisIBAIN O8RS 1B 85 seurRg N$D o
£0°000'C 82 Z1V1 "eUquing “uojysieAln 'ItD UL S¥ e enr A /04
00'000'Z 06 9ug sy 'uoiBuidip ‘pBOY BNOD biT puepequnyd uesng sugenboer 607
y0'098'E DAr 6V ‘elquinD ‘|epud)| 19848 JeymOT ‘8SN0j pueeleT YInos I0UN0Y) RUISK] PUBENET Nog 80<
LO7LPE dV1 €2V 'BHGUIND ‘aIeULISpUIA 189S UBTH §-9PIT SIUBHNSUOY SIURINSU| SUOSIE PUB oSG 107
02’61 180 ZZv7] 'BUqWng ‘episeiguiy 1eens yoinus ‘Uahels edliod PIo eul SHUEUNOsYY palepeyn oD ¥ ues 90<
eveeT’y 72 21V 'BUQUIND ‘UISIBAIN 18NS JBNIBN BS 07) poojeag pUE JjsqoT IDIGSIQ X8 S0<
00'0s AVO €17 "BUQUINGD 'SSOLLINY U MOLIEE 'SNUOAY PUBISXET LE [PuuoD) uoser £07
00'GL D421V 'Buquung ‘uoisiean ‘esoD uoun 52 ppeyD KBS SSIN [4+:4
0005 770 ZLY ‘eLGWInG ‘NOLSHIATN YN 'sssuind-ui-epuly ‘pecy uopuc Zi ABADD SUUY BUNBIED 414
000002 rap v ‘BNqUInG ‘uojsusa)n ‘enusAy winqyBi Gt BllemLjBlg SUUOAL ¥ I8N POt
00'0S HOE PLY 'SSEWN.4-Ul-MOLER ‘PEOY E1BN 1 SYUBE YUSH W et
0068 NX6 €271 'loodian] ‘uojuioy | 'ABpM spieuoy /| ng usieH 00%
Z8°002 H30 ZV1 ‘aAyseouR U9ISeIue "WeLeoos) ‘aue JIno ‘uuBy ebpg ssop Sa[y pIEA wied FAd)]
20'6iE HOS ZTW “JelseLpuBy leang 1e1ed L) ‘|Bluen yihog U sunsuany Loy
L) 4 N6 Z1 3N "aud] uodn epseome ‘|leH 1Sei04 's0BLO L PIBINED L preqiyaly eng I ooy
3 ssaIppy sEN K
sJojjpady Auedwon -

uoIsIAIN SSNON EBIUIBIA VL PY] uoiBugieys 1%

4711 (1enua)) soukes) sejqbe




LI¥L 8102 pidv SO 60°S10Z oA 08 Sall pi0z ok
.\ i d. o A

s ™

LZ0LS'LY Suno} seppug
00’00y M6 2Ly 'euquuind ‘UoSIBAIN 15840 POOMBQ b 'BSNOH s0iddoD LUOSUDIIMA UBUG FUES SOA
Q0'00d AHE ERD "AUMSUCHEBGUNG 188/ “BURURKAY [IIYUOE "SACIS) NUBGMOYIM 0Z Wbup Avust g Wb vor ¥ON
00°001 XNG €1V 'BUQUURD 'SE8UINS-Ul-MOLE] "aUe] SIBHU GO} POOM B N EOA
S18sL'L Qdb LLS WLl UG OIS 'AeA SOIBOD PIBUCET ‘platylilug oMt prysnibeiBM  ZOA
00001 THE 8v1 'BUCLINY "[Epuay ‘spisawng ‘PESH UBMOT) ‘MoLeqgedden /£ a%0AY S PMABQ L0
00'2L9'L dHO 2LV "BEGIND ‘UCISIBAIN JOOWYUEME 'pBROY XJBd Z P11 Hd So3EN oo
2 SE¥L IBMOd UsTooS L0¢
P47 LEE'E LHZ 21y "BLquInD ‘UCISIBALN 'PPOURES) B SSBUISNE SPISeNEID BY IIuN P17 Auedwog eBerepod UL 00¢
00°000'2 HLO Z1y7 "eNquing ‘UCISIBA|N HOMSIN B[ "PESLPOOM|I9 HAwseN BudieH Lor
00°00%'L HLO 21V "BUGWND “UcISIBAIN NaWmsIN el ‘PeEeUpoomis pAwseN efoed piaeg oot
00002’ NEL ZY ‘BUGWND 'uolSIBAIN ‘11D UL 8L LpnTOW auer cov
20100t 189 6V ‘BUqung ‘lepudy ‘peoy UCHEISSIUBLUOW IqelebaA P unud SEsouM Su0slBd 2OV
09 Li6'Y ¥g1 €27 'eLUqIING "aewiapuAy 'pRoY 88ajj00 BYJ 3INDON M LoV
ELP2E v3b LZOY ‘aysdwey ‘eyosbuiseg ‘mela Buiseg ‘esnoH wnued 7 BIPaN WY oor
3 $32ppY NIBN &
s10}1patn Auedwion -

UOYSIFAIN 2SNON BWBHA Vi PV voIbupieus 1%
11 {1Bnusg) soukel) seiqbe




vl 6102 MY SO

G1LOZ 188 TOS Sdl

Lo ek

NEIE

S”
:

001 oot Bujeoy setnuy Amuiprc
00°05 0ot 08 00'L Aeu|pip uofueys esior sy L0
00°05 00’ 0s 00l Aieuipip uoBuweys BN 00t
dn pajen eseyssed saseyg anfea
Jwy el dp pefies O ‘ON jeuiwioN  edAL ssoIppy suEN &

siaploysieys -

uo)siaA|l) asnoH embup v/l p3T voibuLIays 1§
d11 (1enue)) toukesy saiqbe



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Eﬁesenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

e Ashley Horsfall

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

here to send

cmmrre Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

-

Address

2 - 3 Winckley Court
Chape! Street

Post wwn

Preston
CountyiRegion
e[ [ Telalul_
Country
| ” preston@begbies-traynor.com
01772 202000

H Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 342,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov,uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshause.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




